



\$~55

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LA.APP. 18/2025 & CM APPL.4156/2025**

SURESH GOEL

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Rajender Wali with
Mr. Khalid Abdullah advs.
(through vc)

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kr. Pathak with
Mr. M.S. Akhtar & Mr. Divakar
Kapil, Advs. for UOI

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

29.08.2025

%

1. Office report shows that the balance court fee stands filed by the appellant.
2. Reply filed on behalf of respondent no.2/DMRC is lying under office objection. Let learned counsel for the respondent-DMRC contact the Registry and have the same placed on record before the next date.
3. Reply on behalf of respondent no.1/UOI be filed within three weeks.
4. Rejoinder, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.
5. Renotify on 08.10.2025.

REGISTRAR

AUGUST 29, 2025

vk