



\$~10 to 13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LA.APP. 15/2025 & CM APPL. 3908/2025

SURESH GOEL

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Rajinder Wali, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, SC with
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jha and Mr. M.S.
Akhtar, Advs.
Ms. Mitali Umat, Adv.

+ LA.APP. 16/2025 & CM APPL. 3948/2025

SURESH GOEL

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Rajinder Wali, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, SC with
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jha and Mr. M.S.
Akhtar, Advs.
Ms. Mitali Umat, Adv.

+ LA.APP. 17/2025 & CM APPL. 4003/2025

SURESH GOEL

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Rajinder Wali, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, SC with
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jha and Mr. M.S.



Akhtar, Advs.
Ms. Mitali Umat, Adv.
+ LA.APP. 18/2025 & CM APPL. 4156/2025
SURESH GOELAppellant
Through: Mr. Rajinder Wali, Adv.
versus
UNION OF INDIA & ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, SC with
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jha and Mr. M.S.
Akhtar, Advs.
Ms. Mitali Umat, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

% **ORDER**
27.04.2026

1. The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
2. List on 30th July, 2026.

BY ORDER

APRIL 27, 2026

COURT MASTER