



\$~26

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

#

CNR No. DLHC011020612024

+

LA.APP. 18/2025

SURESH GOEL

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Rajinder Wali, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, SC
for R-1 with Mr. Sunil Kmar
Jha & Mr. M.S. Akhtar, Advs.
Mr. Abhay Pratap Singh & Mr.
S. Aaraayan, Advs. for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

30.07.2026

CM APPL. 4156/2025 (for taking on record addl. docs)

1. The present application is allowed to the extent that the additional documents are taken on record. However, their admissibility and evidentiary value would be subject to any objection that may be taken by the respondents at the time of arguments.
2. Learned counsel for the respondents are permitted to file additional reply before the next date of hearing.
3. List on 15.12.2026.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

JULY 30, 2026

"SK"